RESOLUTION NO. _056 -2022

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN COUNTY
GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE AN AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH WISER
STRATEGIES, FOR MEDIA PLANNING AND PLACEMENT SERVICES FOR THE
DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, REDUCING THE SCOPE OF SERVICES
TO REFLECT COMPLETION OF PUBLIC OUTREACH RELATING TO THE UK TRUNK
C. D, AND E SEWER PROJECT, AND DECREASING THE CONTRACT PRICE BY THE
SUM OF $40,193.80, FROM $454,200.00 TO $414,006.20.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN
COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 — That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County
Government, be and hereby is authorized to execute an amendment to the agreement
with Wiser Strategies, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, for
media planning and placement services for the Division of Environmental Services,
reducing the scope of services to reflect completion of public outreach relating to the UK
Trunk C, D, and E Sewer Project, and decreasing the contract price by the sum of
$40,193.80, from $454,200.00 to $414,006.20.

Section 2 — That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL: ~February 10, 2022

Aorido) et

MAYOR

ATTEST:

LMJL&;———-
CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL
0067-22:MSC:X:\Cases\ENVIROPOLICY\22-LE0003\LEG\00747526.DOCX




